
Autumn 1 2021 Half Term  Monday 25 October to Friday 29 October

1 - 3 September Professional Development Days - staff only

Monday 6 September
Year 7 and Year 12 testing and induction
Years 7 and 12 Parents’ Information meeting (virtual*)

Tuesday 7 September
Year 9 and Year 13 testing
Year 9 and Year 13 Parents’ meeting (virtual*)

Wednesday 8 September
Year 8 and Year 10 testing
Year 8 and Year 10 Parents’ meeting (virtual*)

Thursday 9 September
Year 11 testing
Whole school return (after morning break)
Year 11 Parents’ meeting (virtual*)

*link to all virtual meetings sent w/b 31 August

Friday 10 September Full school day for all

Thursday 21 October Last day of Autumn 1

Friday 22 October Professional Development Day TBC

Autumn 2 2021 Christmas Monday 20 December to Monday 3 January

Monday 1 November First day of Autumn 2

Thursday 16 December Last day of Autumn 2

Friday 17 December Professional Development Day TBC

Spring 1 2022 Half Term Monday 14 February to Friday 18 February

Tuesday 4 January First day of Spring 1

Friday 11 February Last day of Spring 1

Spring 2 2022 Easter Monday 4 April to Monday 18 April

Monday 21 February First day of Spring 2

Friday 1 April Last day of Spring 2

Summer 1 2022 Half Term Monday 30 May to Friday 3 June

Tuesday 19 April First day of Summer 1

Monday 2 May Bank Holiday - school closed

Friday 27 May Last day of Summer 1

Summer 2 2022

Monday 6 June First day of Summer 2

Friday 24 June Professional Development Day TBC

Friday 22 July Last day of Summer 2


